YOUTZ, HOMER FRANKLIN

Birth

December 21, 1874 in Bloomfield

Twp., Polk Co., lowa

Death

May 19, 1891 at the home of his

parents in Polk Co., lowa

Cause of Death

Typhoid Fever

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 55

Lot was sold to Reuben Youtz on June 16, 1880

Father

Reuben J. Youtz
Mother

Harriet M. Miller

Census

1880 — Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; ED 167; Page 448A; July 12, 1880

Dwelling 182; Family 182
Youtz, Reuben J.
Harriet
Minnie
Ellen E.
Arthur W.

Homer F.
Miller, David E.

35
42
18
10
07
05
13

farmer

nephew-farm work

1885 — Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; Page 109

Dwelling 167; Family 170
Youtz, Reuben J.
Harriett M.
Louis A.
Ellen E.

50
47
10
15

farmer
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OH
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Polk Co., IA
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Arthur W. 12 Polk Co., IA

Homer F. 09 Polk Co., IA
Chauncy R. 03 Polk Co., IA
Nelson, August 21 Sweden

Funeral Home

Obituary

[Indianola Weekly Herald, Thursday, May 28, 1891, Page 2]

Died, at the home of his parents in Polk Co., on May 19 1891, Homer F. Youtz, brother
to L. A. Youtz a former student of Simpson, aged 16 years. He was born December 21% 1874,
was a member of the M. E. Church, a good and true boy, and we had hoped to see him live to be
a useful man. But God saw best and after suffering four weeks with typhoid fever he was
released from pain on Tuesday at 11:30 a.m.

Though we weep and the heart almost breaks, in our loneliness, yet we weep not as those
who have no hope for we do believe that all is well with him, and that he is safe with God,
repeating it twice. The thought came to her, no one can see God and live, and so it proved in his
case, and he is gone to him and sees him face to face, and we look up through our tears and say,
Our Father help us to say thy will be done.
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